- nma 1818				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		RM COVER SHEET 'S ONLY	U.S. PEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Petent and Trademark Off	
Teb eettings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	▼ ▼	V	v v	,
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pete	ents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached o	ridinal documents or conviberant	
Name of conveying party(les):		Name and address of		
Aero-Terra-Aqua Technologies Corpora	ition		ation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached	49 □ V++ □ No			
	TI THES INCO			
Nature of conveyance: Assignment			5 Vanstory Drive, Suite 135	_
		City: <u>Huntersville</u>		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	nge of Name	Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	
☐ Other	<u> </u>			
••				
Execution Date: February 20, 2004				
			·	
Application number(s) or patent number	• •			
If this document is being filed together w	/ith a new application, I	the execution date of the a	ipplication is:	_
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
10/140,920		5,578,547		
		5,602,071 6,396,678		
		0,030,010		
A 1 174				
5. Name and address of party to whom con	tional numbers attache			
courselled applies of balty to wildli coll	leshoudeuce -	or Loter tintings of abblic	ations and patents involved: 4	
Name: <u>Heather M. Philips, Paralegaj</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	\$160.00	
		☐ Enclosed		
Internal Address: <u>Robinson, Bradshaw & Hin</u>	180n. P.A.		charged to deposit account (short	age
		only)		
			••••	
Street Address; 101 N. Tryon Street, Suite 1		B. Deposit account number	er:	
		_		
City: Charlotte State: NC Zip	p: <u>28246</u>	500327		-
		(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit accou	nt)
		<u> </u>		
<u> </u>	DO NOT USE 1	HIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the foregoing informati	ion is true and correct and	eny attachad copy is a true copy	
Heather M. Philips, Paralegal	Heath	W. W. Philips	2) May 3, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Siç	gnature	Date	•
Total numbe	ar of pages including cover a	sheet, attachments, and docume	nta: 4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Palente & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20281

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements and inventions have been made in the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A and identified therein.

WHEREAS, Ricura Corporation, a corporation of the State of North Carolina, located at 11515 Vanstory Drive, Suite 135, Huntersville, North Carolina 28078, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights for the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all of the undersigned's right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Pearne & Gordon LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

AERO-TERRA-AQUA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Print Name:

appeared before me this , 2004, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was

executed by him/her as his/her/free act and deed with the authority to do so for the uses and

purposes therein set forth.

(Notarial Seal)

My commission expires:

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

U.S. Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Pearne & Gordon LLP <u>Docket No.</u>
10/140,920	May 7, 2002	31890US1

U.S. PATENTS

U.S. Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	Pearne & Gordon LLP <u>Docket No.</u>
5,578,547	November 26, 1996	27837
5,602,071	February 11, 1997	27837US4
6,395,678	May 28, 2002	31890

CANADIAN PATENTS

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	Pearne & Gordon LLP <u>Docket No.</u>
2.150.076	June 29, 1999	27837CA

3

PATENT REEL: 014588 FRAME: 0791